
AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR SERVICES

HAZZARD BACKFLOW

Backflow Services

This Amendment No. 2 to Agreement for Contractor Services ("Amendment No. 2") is

made and entered into as of May 16,2017 by and between the City of Lake Elsinore, a municipal

corporation (" City), and Hazzard Backflow (" Contractor").

RECITALS

A. The City and Contractor have entered into that certain Agreement for Contractor

Services dated as ofJanuary 15,2016 (the "Original Agreement"). Except as otherwise defined

herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth for such terms in the

Original Agreement.

B. The Original Agreement provided for compensation to Contractor in an amount not

to exceed $ 5,000 in any Fiscal Year.

C. The term of the Original Agreement was for seven (7) months and allowed the City

to extend the term on a 12-month basis, not to exceed three ( 3) additional 12-month renewals.

D. Amendment No. ' l dated July 1, 2016 extended the term of the Original Agreement

by an additional 12-months and provided for compensation to Contractor in an amount not to

exceed $ 8,000 for FY2016-2017 . The Original Agreement, as amended by Amendment No. 1 , is

hereinafter referred to as the "First Amended Agreement."

E. The parties now desire to extend the term of the First Amended Agreement to

conclude on June 30, 2018 and allow for compensation to Contractor in an amount not to exceed

12,000 for remainder of the term as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth

herein, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. Section 2, subpart C, Term, of the First Amended Agreement is hereby amended

to add the following:

Unless earlier terminated as provided elsewhere in the First Amended

Agreement, and notwithstanding the term set forth in the Amendment No.

1 , the term of Amendment No. 2 shall commence on June 1 , 2017 and end

on June 30, 2018.

2. Section 3, Compensation, of the First Amended Agreement is hereby amended to

add the following:

Compensation to be paid to Contractor for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 and

Fiscal Year 2017-2018 shall be in accordance with the fees set forth in

Contractor's Proposal aftached as Exhibit A-1 to Amendment No. 1.

ln no event shall Contractor's compensation related to Exhibit A-1 exceed

Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000) during the 13-month extension term

City oI Lake Elsinore

Hazzard Backflow

Amendmenl No.2

May 16.2017 Page 1



as provided in Arnendment No. 2 and as set forth in Sec{ion 2.C without
additional written authodzation from ttre City.

Notwithetranding any provision of Gontrado/s Proposal to the contrary,

out of pocket o(penses set forth in Exhibit A-1 shall be reimbursed at
cost wtfftout an inflator or adminisbative charge. Payment by City under
this Agrcement, as amended, shall not be deamed a waivgr of defectB,

even if such defiec{s were knourn to the City atthe time of payment

3. Etcept for the cfiangee spc<Ifically set forth hercin, all other terms and condiUom
of the First Amended Agreement shall rcmain in full force and efiect.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties harae caused fris Amendment No. 2 to be
executed on the respective dates setforth belor.

clTr

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, a municipal

corporation

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CONTRACTOR'

CityAttorney

Attachments: Amendment No.1

OdginalAgreement

City of Lake Elsinore

Hazzard Backflow

Amendment No.2

May 16,2017

Page 2



HAZZARD BACKFLOW.

29235 WOODBRIGDGE ST

LAKE ELSTNORE CA9253O

CONTRACTORS LICENSE #96997 8

95 I -445-08 09 I 909 -43 6-7000

Estimate

Date Estimate #

7 t812016 559

Name / Address

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE

I30 S MAIN ST

LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530

Project

Description Qtv Rate Total

BACKFLOW QUOTE

25.00 per test

150.00 for l " & under -backflow repairs

250.00 for 2" & I l/2"- backflow repairs

300-$ 1,200 for 2 I 12" and up- backflow repairs price varies on

make and model of device

Emergency calls (after hours) $100.00 extra on top ofrepairs

Installs / replacements - 314"-l l14" $900.00 - $ 1,500.00

2"- 2" $1,500.00- $ 2,000.00

Concrete pad and cages are extra

SIGN

DATE

SHOULD YOU WANT TO PROCEED , PLEASE SIGN AND DATE ABOVE AND

RETURN AT YOUR EARLIEST CONVIENIENCE Total $ o oo



Ao"ACOR\--' CERT!FICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DOTYYYY}

6/t/20L7
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A IIIATTER OF INFORMATIOil ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES ilOT AFF]RMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY Ai'END, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF TNSURANCE DOES NOT COIISTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE |SSU]NG TNSURER(S), AUTHORTZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, ANO THE CERNFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: lf the certlflcate holder is an AODITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endo6ed. lf SUBROGATION lS WAIVED, subJect to
the terms and conditiorc of the policy, certain policie may require an endoFement. A statement on thE certaficate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsemen(s).

PRODUCER

R. David Bulen Insurance
P.O. Box 115

Lake Elsinore CA 92531-0115

rsondra Alvarado

ijlPlu.^ .*,. ( 951) 674-0575 lfil "^, (es1)6?{-23?s

SondraGbulen. com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC f

rxsunenniFinancial Pacific Insurance 11453
INSURED

Hazzatd Backflow, Inc ( A Corp)

1457 E Philadelphia St S2

Ontario CA 91761

TNSURERB CAIIFORNLA AUTOMOBILE INS CO 18342

tNsuRERC'sequoia Inguranco company

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:CL17 4L7 207 I 6

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED. NOTWTHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WTH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBEO HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

COI\iIMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

LATMS-MADE lE o".u*

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER

1 /2OL7

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO

ALLovvNED IvlscneoureoAUTOSI ÎAUTOS
I v I NON-OWNEDHTREDAUToSI ^ l;uibE

BOOILY INJURY (Parpe6on)

BODILY INJURY (Par aGident)

WORKERS COMPENSATION

ANOEMPLOYERS'Lr,AglLtTY Y'N
ANY PROPRTETORvPARTNERvEXECUTIVE r----'loFF|CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? I I(

Mandatory in NH)

DESCRIPnON OF OPERAnONS , LOCAnONS, VEHICLES (Attrch ACOflO 101, Addltioml Remrk3 Sch.dule, if mE sp.e b
EqulmdlfheCity, its eJ.ected or atrrpointed officers, official-s, enployees, agents and volunteers are to be

covered as additional. insured with resp€ct to liabiJ-ity arising out of work perfo::aed by or on behalf of
the Contractor, including Eateria1s, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work or
operations trrer the attached CG2010R and MCA85100711. * 30-day notice of cancellation, except for 10-day

notice of cancel].ation for nonpafzment of preuiun.

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLEO BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE wlLL BE OELIVEREO IN

ACCORDANCE WTH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
CITY OF I.AIG ELSTNORE

130 lr[AIN STREET
r.AKE ELSTNORE, CA 92530

Alvarado/sARAE tf';u ttt-' L- --

ACORD 2s (20r0/05)

lil3025 onroon nr

@ 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Tho Alil..lPh aama anr{ laaa ara raaiefarar{ mrrkc nf Ant1Eln



BUSINESS LICENSE CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
This business license is issued for revenue purposes onty and does not grant authorization Administrative SerylCeS - LiCenSing
to operate a business. This business licnse is issued without verifiGtion that the holderi" 130 SOUth Main Stfeet, Lake ElSinOfe, CA92530subjectto or exempted from licensing by the state, munty, federal government, or
anyothersovemmentatasency. PH (951) 674-3124

Business Name: HMZARD BACKFLOW BUSINESS LICENSE NO. 021936

Business Location: 29235 WOOD BRIDGE ST Business Type: METAL PRODUCTS

LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530

Owner Name(s): ROLANDO HMZARD Description: BACKFLOWTESTING

lssue Date: 121112016 Expiration Date: 1113012017

HMZARD BACKFLOW

29235 WOOD BRIDGE ST

LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530

TO BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE THIS IS YOUR LICENSE . I{OT TRANSFERABLE


